
 

Courtni Tello, DDS  

Vice Chair, Governing Board 

 
www.coastalhw.org 

 

Philip Keiser, MD   

Executive Director 

 

 

                                                                           AGENDA 

                                                                         Special Meeting 

                                                    Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. 

 

 

 
Item #1ACTION .................................................... Consider for Approval Purchase of ECG Replacements 

 

  Item #2ACTION .................................................... Consider for Approval Upgrade of the Badge Access System for  

                                                                                          the Mid County Access Building Including the Texas City Clinic 

 
 

 

 
ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Regular Scheduled Meeting: June 27, 2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

P.O. BOX 939 • LA MARQUE, TEXAS 77568 • (409) 938-2234 

http://www.coastalhw.org/


ECG Replacement Requests: 

 

• Purchase replacement ECGs for Texas City and Galveston 

o Oldest ECG was manufactured in 6/2015 

o Each location has one functioning ECG and one that requires 

replacement. 

o ECG equipment failure errors can mimic a real heart condition leading 

to unnecessary referrals.  

o Existing ECGs are considered legacy and must be replaced before any 

additional NextGen upgrades 

o $4,994.59 each (Total $19,978.36) + shipping (est. less than $100) 

 



ST#: 84632063 - Coastal Health And Wellness Price Quote, as of: 6/7/2024 Page 1 of 1

Quote Total PO Num

$19,978.36 

Item Num Qty UOM Vendor Abbr Catalog Num Full Item Desc Price Ext Price Line Comment

1231324 4 EA Midmrk 4-000-0080 Ecg, Digital Usb $4,994.59 $19,978.36

Prices reflected may not apply to all ship-to locations and are subject to vendor eligibility requirements and approvals

Header Comment

M c KESSON
Empowering Healthcare

Price Quote

McKesson Medical-Surgical

Customer Svc Phone: (800) 545-5097

Customer Svc Fax: (844) 885-4597

Coastal Health And Wellness 

9850 Emmett F Lowry Expy Ste 114-A

Texas City, TX 77591

Account Number: 84632062

Ship To Number: 84632063

Doug Johnson Cust Svc: (800) 545-5097, Fax: (844) 885-4597

Back to Agenda



INVOICE NO.

DATE

CUSTOMER ID GC Health Main

     Texas DPS Security License -  C17883

TO Galveston County Beneficiary:

Health District Account: 117558095 ACH ABA : 111000614

TCG Tech, Inc US Wire RN  : 021000021

Texas City, Texas 77591 dba Tomball Computer Guy Chase Bank

15530 Treichel Road 270 Park Avenue

Tomball, Texas 77377 New York, NY 10017

JOB DUE DATE

Clinic

QTY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL

0.00 57,093.00$                57,093.00$                  

12.50

0.50

0.50

1.50

0.50

0.00

3.50

12.00

12.00

0.00

0.00

11.00

1600.00

0.00

5.00

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.00

***

***

***

*** Multi Project

*** Discount (2,720.45)$                  

SUBTOTAL 54,372.55$                  

SALES TAX

TOTAL 54,372.55$                 

50% Deposit Due 27,186.28$                 

Balance 27,186.28$                  

 Tomball, Texas 77377 March 29, 2024

Deposit Invoice
15530 Treichel Road QC032924GCClinic

 832-444-1530

Deposit due: 27,186.28$                                                

9850 E.F. Lowry

SALESPERSON PAYMENT TERMS

Dan Sullivan Project 50% Deposit - Balance Net 10

DESCRIPTION

HID 5395C1100 Thin Line II Proximity Reader with Wiegand Output, Pigtail, Beep On, LED Normally Red, Reader 

Flashes Green on Tag Read, Designer Black

Access Control System

US-C3-400-PRO Enterprise 4-Door Access Control Panel  (71 Doors)

Software, Controllers and Licenses

Software Platinum Licenses (<100 Door)

Software License Per Phone

Software License for Badge Create/Print

*******************************************************************

T2ZK7F16D

16-Door Altronix/ZKTeco Access and Power Integration Kit - Trove2Z2 with AL1024ULXB2, 2-ACM8CB, VR6, 

PDS8CB

HES 5000C-LBM Electric Strike with Latch bolt Monitor, Low Profile, 12/24VDC, 0.24/0.12A, 1 1/16" Depth, with 

501/501A Faceplate

Drywall Modification/Repair not Included

*******************************************************************

*******************************************************************

Recessed 3/4" Contact with Terminals and 3/8" Magnet, White

Vertical Cable Access Control Cable Plenum: 22AWG/3 Pair Shielded + 18AWG/4 Conductor + 22AWG/4 

Conductor + 22AWG/2 Conductor, Stranded Bare Copper Conductors, Yellow

*******************************************************************

12V 5AH SLA BATTERY F1

Misc. Parts

Install (Install, Configuration, Training, Follow up/Support)		

Install (Assist HR Conversion of Data to New System - 16 Hours)		

*******************************************************************

One Year Warranty on all Hardware / 90 days Labor

Wiring, Labor & Materials 

Special Installations/Modifications to Building are not included.

Special Wiring/Electrical is not included.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Back to Agenda


