

AGENDA Special Meeting Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.

Item #1ACTION	Consider for Approval Purchase of ECG Replacements
Item #2ACTION	Consider for Approval Upgrade of the Badge Access System for
	the Mid County Access Building Including the Texas City Clinic

ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Scheduled Meeting: June 27, 2024

ECG Replacement Requests:

- Purchase replacement ECGs for Texas City and Galveston
 - Oldest ECG was manufactured in 6/2015
 - Each location has one functioning ECG and one that requires replacement.
 - ECG equipment failure errors can mimic a real heart condition leading to unnecessary referrals.
 - Existing ECGs are considered legacy and must be replaced before any additional NextGen upgrades
 - \$4,994.59 each (Total \$19,978.36) + shipping (est. less than \$100)

McKESSON

Empowering Healthcare

Prices reflected may not apply to all ship-to locations and are subject to vendor eligibility requirements and approvals

McKesson Medical-Surgical Coastal Health And Wellness

Customer Svc Phone: (800) 545-5097 9850 Emmett F Lowry Expy Ste 114-A

Customer Svc Fax: (844) 885-4597 Texas City, TX 77591

Account Number: 84632062 Ship To Number: 84632063

Price Quote

Quote Total PO Num Header Comment

\$19,978.36

Item Num	Qty	UOM Vendor Abbr	Catalog Num	Full Item Desc	Price Ext Price Line Comment
1231324	4	EA Midmrk	4-000-0080	Ecg, Digital Usb	\$4,994.59 \$19,978.36

Back to Agenda



Deposit Invoice

15530 Treichel Road Tomball, Texas 77377 832-444-1530

Texas DPS Security License - C17883

INVOICE NO. QC032924GCClinic

DATE March 29, 2024
CUSTOMER ID GC Health Main

Deposit due: \$ 27,186.28

TO Galveston County
Health District
9850 E.F. Lowry
Texas City, Texas 77591

Beneficiary: Account: 117558095

Account: 117558095 ACH ABA : 111000614
TCG Tech, Inc US Wire RN : 021000021

 dba Tomball Computer Guy
 Chase Bank

 15530 Treichel Road
 270 Park Avenue

 Tomball, Texas 77377
 New York, NY 10017

SALESPERSON		JOB PAYMENT TERMS		DUE DATE
	Dan Sullivan	Clinic	Project 50% Deposit - Balance Net 10	

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	LINE TOTAL	
0.00	Access Control System	\$ 57,093.00	\$ 57,093.00	
12.50	US-C3-400-PRO Enterprise 4-Door Access Control Panel (71 Doors)			
0.50	Software, Controllers and Licenses			
0.50	Software Platinum Licenses (<100 Door)			
1.50	Software License Per Phone			
0.50	Software License for Badge Create/Print			
0.00	***************************************			
3.50	T2ZK7F16D 16-Door Altronix/ZKTeco Access and Power Integration Kit - Trove2Z2 with AL1024ULXB2, 2-ACM8CB, VR6, PDS8CB			
12.00	HES 5000C-LBM Electric Strike with Latch bolt Monitor, Low Profile, 12/24VDC, 0.24/0.12A, 1 1/16" Depth, with 501/501A Faceplate			
12.00	HID 5395C1100 Thin Line II Proximity Reader with Wiegand Output, Pigtail, Beep On, LED Normally Red, Reader Flashes Green on Tag Read, Designer Black			
0.00	*********			
0.00	***************************************			
11.00	Recessed 3/4" Contact with Terminals and 3/8" Magnet, White			
1600.00	Vertical Cable Access Control Cable Plenum: 22AWG/3 Pair Shielded + 18AWG/4 Conductor + 22AWG/4 Conductor + 22AWG/2 Conductor, Stranded Bare Copper Conductors, Yellow			
0.00	***************************************			
5.00	12V 5AH SLA BATTERY F1			
0.50	Misc. Parts			
0.50	Install (Install, Configuration, Training, Follow up/Support)			
0.50	Install (Assist HR Conversion of Data to New System - 16 Hours)			
0.00	***************************************			
***	One Year Warranty on all Hardware / 90 days Labor			
***	Drywall Modification/Repair not Included			
***	Wiring, Labor & Materials			
***	Special Installations/Modifications to Building are not included.	Multi Project		
***	Special Wiring/Electrical is not included.	Discount	\$ (2,720.4	
		SUBTOTAL	\$ 54,372.55	

 SUBTOTAL
 \$ 54,372.55

 SALES TAX
 *

 TOTAL
 \$ 54,372.55

 50% Deposit Due
 \$ 27,186.28

 Balance
 \$ 27,186.28

